Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and Security
Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 and pursuant to the possession of secured
assets of the borrower taken by Authorized Officer for recovery of the secured debts
dues to “The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd”, Bangalore Jayanagar Branch, amounting to
Rs. 8,17,83,477.21 /- (Rupees Eight Crore Seventeen Lakhs Eighty
Three Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Seven and Paisa Two One only)
as on 07.04.2025 with interest and expenses thereon from the borrower (1). M/s.
Speciality Retail Private Limited, Having its registered office at No. 71, 19th Main,
14th Cross, JP Nagar 2nd Phase, Bangalore – 560 078, (2). Mr.